FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Magee to Engrossed House Bill No. 406 by Representative Bishop

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "833" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 3 delete "Criminal Procedure Article 833.1"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 11, after "court" and before "permit" change "shall" to "may"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 11 after "permit" and before "defendant" delete "a" and insert "an
- 8 unrepresented or pro se"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 13, after "misdemeanor" and before "be" delete "may" and insert "shall be
- 11 allowed to"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 14, after "counsel" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15
- through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "of record and in the absence of the defendant by the filing of a sworn
- affidavit in advance of the scheduled arraignment date.
- 17 C. The sworn affidavit referenced in Paragraph B of this Article shall include
- 18 <u>the caption of the case and summons number, citation number or docket number as</u>
- 19 applicable, and state as follows:"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 2, delete lines 1 though 8 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 13, after the blank " " and before the comma "," change "(CLIENT)" to
- 24 "(CLIENT's NAME)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 15, after "Affiant" and before "that" change "acknowledged" to
- 27 "acknowledges"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 21, after the blank "\_\_" and before "and" change "(TIME)" to "o'clock"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, line 22, after "expressly" and before "to waive" change "wished" to "wishes"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 2, at the end of line 34, after "that" change "defendant's" to "affiant's"